

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3546 OF 2020  
IN  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 335 OF 2021**

**Crescendo India Thr. its Prop.**

**Mr. Anil Kumar**

.. **Appellant**

**V/s.**

**State Of Maharashtra (Thr. Government Pleader,  
High Court Bombay) and Anr.**

.. **Respondents**

---

None for the Appellant.

**Mr. Yogesh Dabke (through VC) for Respondents.**

---

**CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.**

**DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. None for the Appellant.
2. Stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> March 2026 under the caption "For Dismissal".

**( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )**

Shubham Gadhavepatil