

Digitally
signed by
AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date:
2026.03.17
13:24:29
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3546 OF 2020
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 355 OF 2021**

**Crescendo India through
its proprietor Mr. Anil Kumar**

**... Appellant/
Applicant**

V/s.

**State of Maharashtra (through Government
Pleader, High Court Bombay) & Anr.**

... Respondents

**Mr. Vikas Khanolkar, for the Appellant.
Mr. Yogesh Dabke, AGP, for the State.**

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 12th MARCH 2026

P. C.:

1. Mr. Vikas Khanolkar, learned Counsel appears on behalf of the Appellant and tenders an unconditional apology for not remaining present on the last occasion. He requests for some time to obtain papers from the Department since he appears to have misplaced his set of papers.

2. Considering this, stand over to 23rd April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol